
ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potroleum Engineering Consulting 

Lease Management 

Contract Pumping 

204 N. Auburn 

Farmington. Now Mexico 87401 

(505) 327-4892 

September 22, 1992 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Kevin P f i s t e r 
Fina O i l and Chemical 
P.O. Box 2990 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 
a p p l i c a t i o n t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation'Division f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w i l l w ait twenty (20) days, 
a f t e r r e c e i p t of the a p p l i c a t i o n before t a k i n g a c t i o n on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 
please send them t o Mr. W i l l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
to the undersigned would be appreciated. 

Thank you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 
have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. 
Childers #101 
621'FSL,•542' FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. P f i s t e r , 

Sincerely, 

Paul C. Thompson, P.E. 
Pres ident 



ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potroloum Engineering Consulting 

Loaso Managomont * 

Contract Pumping 

204 N. Auburn 

Farmington, Now Moxico 874C 

(505) 327-4892 

! September 22, 1992 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Kevin P f i s t e r 
Fina O i l and Chemical 
P.O. Box 2990 
Midland, Texas 79702 

, i ; : I : 
; i : j : 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. 
Childers'#101 
62l'FSL, 542' FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. P f i s t e r , 

! : : ; i 
'Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 

a p p l i c a t i o n ; t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

: i 

The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w i l l wait twenty (20) days, 
a f t e r r e c e i p t of the a p p l i c a t i o n before t a k i n g a c t i o n on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

i . , 

I f you| desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 
please ' s end 'them t o Mr. Wil l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
to the;undersigned would be appreciated. 

! I 
Thank you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 

have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

Paul C. Thompson, P.E. 
Pres ident 



Wi I ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potroloum Engineering Consulting 

Loaso Managomont 

Contract Pumping 

204 N. Auburn 

Farmington. Now Moxico 874C 

(505) 327-4092 

September 22, 1992 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Kevin P f i s t e r 
Fina O i l and Chemical 
P.O. Box 2990 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. 
Childers #101 
621'FSL, 542' FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. P f i s t e r , 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 
a p p l i c a t i o n t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w i l l wait twenty (20) days, 
a f t e r r e c e i p t of the a p p l i c a t i o n before t a k i n g a c t i o n on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 
please send:them t o Mr. Wi l l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
to the undersigned would be appreciated. 

Thank you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 
have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

Paul C. Thompson, P.E. 
Pres ident 



XfAL c ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potroteum Engineering Consulting 

Lease Management 

Contract Pumping 

204 N. Auburn 

Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

(505) 327-4892 

September 22, 19 92 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Van Goebel 
Meridian Oil,; Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 

i ! 
i 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. 
Childers #101 
621'FSL, .542' FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. Goebel, 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 
a p p l i c a t i o n t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w i l l wait twenty (20) days, 
a f t e r r e c e i p t of the a p p l i c a t i o n before t a k i n g a c t i o n on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

I f you desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 
please send them t o Mr. Wi l l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
to the undersigned would be appreciated. 

Thank'you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 
have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

Paul C. Thompson, P.E. 
President 



ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potrotoum Engineering Consulting* 

Lease Managomont 

Contract Pumping 

204 N. Auburn 

Farmington, Now Mexico 8740; 

(505) 327^892 

. September 22, 1992 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT 
| ! 

Mr. Vanj Goebel 
Meridian O i l , Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. 
Childers; #101 
62i;'FSL,| 542' FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W 
San! Juan* County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr.•Goebel, 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d t o 
a p p l i c a t i o n j t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation; D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w i l l wait twenty (20) days, 
a f t e r ; r e c e i p t of the a p p l i c a t i o n before t a k i n g a c t i o n on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

! \ 
I f you !desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 

please send them t o Mr. Wil l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation; D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
to the undersigned would be appreciated. 

Thank you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 
have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

Paul C. Thompson, P.E. 
President 



ENGINEERING & PRODUCTION CORP. Potroioum Enginooring Consulting, 

loaso Managoment 

Contract Pumping 

204 N. Auburn 

Farmington. Now Moxico 87401 

(505) 327-1892 

September 22, 1992 

CERTIFIED- RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Van- Goebel 
Meridian O i l , Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Unorthodox Location 
IBEX Partnerships, Inc. 
Childers #101 
621,'FSL,' 542' FWL, Section 1, T31N R11W 
San' Juan: County, New Mexico 
Basin F r u i t l a n d Coal 

Dear Mr. Goebel, 

Enclosed you w i l l f i n d a copy of the above r e f e r r e d to 
a p p l i c a t i o n t h a t has been submitted t o the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 

The O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n w i l l wait twenty (20) days, 
a f t e r r e c e i p t of the a p p l i c a t i o n before t a k i n g a c t i o n on the 
a p p l i c a t i o n . 

s 
I f l you desire t o submit remarks concerning the a p p l i c a t i o n , 

please send them t o Mr. Wil l i a m J. LeMay, D i r e c t o r , New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , Santa Fe, New Mexico. A copy of any remarks 
to the undersigned would be appreciated. 

I 
Thank you f o r your consideration i n t h i s matter and i f you 

have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o c a l l upon me. 

Sincerely, 

Paul C. Thompson, P.E. 
President 
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r\r>\m 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CiNSERv - <0N DIVISION 

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT50 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION "92 OCT 8 Pfi 8 51 
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

|505| 334-6178 

Date: 

O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed NSP~ 

Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed PMX~ 
Proposed DD 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application received on 

for the Z^g? A*r/C's<?MrP?,£u<r^ CWftA&fS ^-/a-
OPERATOR 

AL 
LEASE & WELL NO. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 
UL-S-T-R 

7 

Yours t r u l y , 


